BEFORE THE 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

	In the Matter of the Complaint and Request for Emergency Interim Relief by Dynegy Marketing and Trade, LLC Against the Northeast Ohio Public Energy Council
	)
)
)
)
)
	Case No. 22-0817-EL-CSS





__________________________________________________________________________
DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL OF RECORD BY 
TRANSALTA ENERGY MARKETING (U.S.) INC.
___________________________________________________________________________
In accordance with Ohio Admin. Code 4901-1-08, TransAlta Energy Marketing (U.S.) Inc. hereby designates Kimberly B. Frank as its counsel of record.  Accordingly, service of all documents and other matters should now be directed to Ms. Frank.
	Dated:	October 11, 2022

	Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Kimberly Frank
Kimberly B. Frank, Counsel of Record
PHV-26301-2022

K&L Gates LLP 
1601 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20006
Tel: 202-778-9064
Fax: 202-778-9100
Email: kimberly.frank@klgates.com

Janessa Glenn (0100782)
K&L Gates LLP
2801 Via Fortuna, Suite 650
Austin, Texas  78746-7568
Tel: 512-482-6866
Fax: 512-482-6859
Email: janessa.glenn@klgates.com

Willing to Accept Service by Email

COUNSEL FOR TRANSALTA ENERGY MARKETING (U.S.) INC.






 (
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)

1
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify on this 11th day of October, 2022, that the foregoing document was filed using the Commission’s Docketing Information System and was served by electronic mail on the following:
	Dane Stinson	 
Devin D. Parram
Drew H. Campbell	 
Matthew W. Warnock
Bricker & Eckler, LLP
100 S. Third Street	 
Columbus, OH 43215-4291	 
dstinson@bricker.com
dparram@bricker.com
dcampbell@bricker.com
mwarnock@bricker.com

David F. Proaño
Taylor M. Thompson  
James H. Rollinson  
Patrick T. Lewis  
Kyle T. Cutts
Baker & Hostetler LLP 
127 Public Square, Suite 2000 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
dproano@bakerlaw.com 
tathompson@bakerlaw.com 
jrollinson@bakerlaw.com plewis@bakerlaw.com 
kcutts@bakerlaw.com
	Thomas Lindgren
Rhiannon Plant
Assistant Ohio Attorneys General
Public Utilities Section
30 East Broad Street
Columbus, OH  43215
Thomas.Lindgren@OhioAGO.gov
Rhiannon.Plant@OhioAGO.gov

Steven T. Nourse
AEP Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza
Columbus, OH 43215
stnourse@aep.com

Larry Sauer
John Finnigan
Maureen R. Willis
Alana M. Noward
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
65 East State Street, Suite 700
Columbus, OH  43215
Larry.Sauer@occ.ohio.gov
John.Finnigan@occ.ohio.gov
Maureen.Willis@occ.ohio.gov
Alana.noward@occ.ohio.gov

	
	

	Ali I. Haque  
Baker & Hostetler LLP 
200 Civic Center Drive, Suite 1200 
Columbus, OH 43215 
ahaque@bakerlaw.com

Brian Knipe
First Energy Corp.
76 South Main Street
Akron, OH  44308
bknipe@firstenergycorp.com

Evan Betterton
Stacie Cathcart
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin, OH 43016
evan.betterton@igs.com
stacie.cathcart@igs.com
	Michael Dortch
Justin M. Dortch
Richard R. Parsons
Kravitz, Brown & Dortch, LLC
65 East State Street, Suite 200
Columbus, OH  43215
mdortch@kravitzllc.com
jdortch@kravitzllc.com
rparsons@kravitzllc.com



Michael A. Yuffee (pro hac vice pending)
PHV#260362002
Ryan Norfolk (pro hac vice pending)
PHV # 26248-2002
Baker Botts, LLP
700 K Street, NW
Washington, DC  20001
michael.yuffee@bakerbotts.com
ryan.norfolk@bakerbotts.com


	Dona Seger-Lawson
AEP Indiana Michigan
110 E. Wayne St.
Fort Wayne, IN 46802
Dgseger-lawson@aep.com

Thomas M. Bellish
Buckeye Energy Brokers, Inc.
65 East Mill Street
Akron, OH 44308
tb@buckeyeenergybrokers.com

Christine E. Watchorn
Zachary E. Woltz
FirstEnergy Service Company
Columbus, Ohio 43215
cwatchorn@firstenergycorp.com
zwoltz@firstenergycorp.com
	Michael R. Gladman
Shalini B. Goyal
Margaret M. Dengler
Ryan A. Doringo
Jones Day
325 John H. McConnell Blvd., Suite 600
Columbus, Ohio 43215
mrgladman@jonesday.com
sgoyal@jonesday.com
mdengler@jonesday.com
radoringo@jonesday.com




							Respectfully submitted,
/s/ Kimberly Frank
[bookmark: _GoBack]Kimberly Frank (PHV-26301-2022)
kimberly.frank@klgates.com


